FORM PTO-1618A Expres 08/30/99 OMB 0851-0027 12-28-1999



101232692

U.S. Department of Communical Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



TRADE	TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name ABS Global, Inc.	11/11/99			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other	<u>.</u>			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Wisconsin			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name GENUS, INC.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (me)) 6908 River Road				
Address (tre 2) P.O. Box 459				
Address (Ine 3) Deforest	Wisconsin 53532 State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership of document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
not domiciled in the United States, an				
representative should be attached.				
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware				
12/27/1999 DHGUYEN 00000141 75516855 FOR	27/199 DMBUYEN 00000141 75516855 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
01 FC:481				
03 FC:998 10.00 DP				

Public Surden reporting for this collection of information is entirected to overage apprecimately 39 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for revincing the destinant of guidanting the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send communic regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Potent and Tradement Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Interceptance and Budget, Papercent Reduction Project (6601-6627), Washington, D.C. 20083. See CMB Information Cultivation Budget Pashage 9851-6827, Pasent and Tradement Assignment Provides, DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

17

REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0926

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OM8 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Par	ty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code and Te	elephone Number 312-861-245	5
Name	Jeffrey Mills		·
Address (line 1)	Kirkland & Ellis		
Address (line 2)	200 E. Randolph Drive		
Address (line 3)	C		
,	Sutie 5400		
Address (line 4)	Chicago, Illinois 60601		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attac including any attachments.	ned conveyance document	# 5
	Application Number(s) or Registration		ditional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Numlemark Application Number(s)	ber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo Registration Num	• • •
75/516,85		2,185,924 886,884	1,552,346
75/544,69		603,333 894,179	1,552,176
75/481,92		595,690 886,958	1,704,092
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of pro	perties involved. #	15
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Lis	sted (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 350	.00
Method o Deposit A		posit Account	
	syment by deposit account or if additional fees can be ch Deposit Account No		0440
	•	narge additional fees: Yes	No No
Statement a	nd Signature	<u> </u>	
To th	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing		
	hed copy is a true copy of the original document.	Charges to deposit account are at	rinorized, as

Jeffrey Mills

Name of Person Signing

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0927

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARKS ONLY TRADEMARI		RADEMARK	
Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	M	ark if additional names of	conveying parties attac	hed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name					
Formerly [
Individua	General Partn	ership Limited	l Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other					
	ip State of Incorporation	Organization			
Receiving F Enter Additional	Party Receiving Party	Mark if a	dditional names of receivi	ng parties attached	
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA			7.01		
Composed of				,	
Address (line 1)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Address (line 2)				,	
Address (line 3)					
Individu	al General Par	tnership Limi	State/Country ted Partnership	If document to b	zip Code e recorded is an the receiving party is
Corporati	ion Association	1		not domiciled in appointment of a representative si	the United States, an a domestic hould be attached
Other				(Designation mu document from t	ist be a separate the Assignment.)
Citizens	nip/State of Incorporation	/Organization			
	Application Numbe Trademark Application Num			Mark if additions BOTH numbers for the	onal numbers attached same property).
Trad	lemark Application Nu	mber(s)		gistration Number	r(s)
			1,672,241		
·					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0928

11

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

ABS GLOBAL, INC., a Wisconsin corporation, having a place of business at 6908 River Road, P.O. Box 459, Deforest, Wisconsin 53532, USA (hereinafter "Assignor"), in consideration of one dollar and good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to GENUS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 6908 River Road, P.O. Box 459, Deforest, Wisconsin 53532, USA (hereinafter "Assignee") all right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on schedule A together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks.

ABS GLOBAL, INC.

By: Name:

Name:

Tittle: VI

Date:

November 11, 1999

State of New York

County of NEW YOCK

Notary Public

ROBIN RIBARIK NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York Qualified in Queens County

No. 01RI5033699 Commission Expires September 26, 19-2000

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TITLE	REGISTRATION NO.	
ABS and Design	2,185,924	
ABS	603,333	
ABS (Image)	595,690	
ABS AMERICAN BREEDERS SERVICE (Image)	886,884	
ABS AMERICAN BREEDERS SERVICE (Image)	894,179	
ABS AMERICAN BREEDERS SERVICE (Image)	886,958	
AMERICAN BREEDERS	1,552,346	
AMERICAN BREEDERS	1,552,176	
BULLSEYE	1,704,092	
GMS	1,672,241	

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TITLE	SERIAL NO.
GENETIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	75/516,855
VALIANT	75/544,690
Design Only	75/481,926
ROCK SOLID GENETICS	75/547,413
RSG	75/547/906

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/11/1999 | REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0930